8.1.3.11 The LTD Supervisory Committee will be composed of members from 

current active Sectors as follows: 

a. Sectors shall be allocated representation based on two (2) members 
for the first one thousand (1000) members and thereafter one (1) 
member for every one thousand five hundred (1500) or portion 
thereof. 

b. Each Sector shall have a process in place whereby their 
representative on the Supervisory Committee may be elected, 
recalled and/or replaced. 

c. The Executive Director shall assign, to advise and assist the 
Supervisory Committee of the LTD Plan, such staff as may be